
CUCCIOLE F 

VORTEX 
Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura   

1 156 ROSSI LUCREZIA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   13,91   

2 161 MORANDINI LAURA U.S. Dolomitica   10,79   

3 160 GUADAGNINI ANJA U.S. Dolomitica   10,05   

4 158 AMISTADI ANNACHIARA G.S. Trilacum   9,07   

5 159 GEI SOFIA Polisportiva Oltrefersina   5,24   

              

CUCCIOLE  F 

600 m 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo   

1 160 GUADAGNINI ANJA U.S. Dolomitica   2'14"2   

2 161 MORANDINI LAURA U.S. Dolomitica   2'18"3   

3 156 ROSSI LUCREZIA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   2'26"4   

4 157 SCHIAVO CATERINA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio   2'31"5   

5 158 AMISTADI ANNACHIARA G.S. Trilacum   2'45"4   

              

       



ESORDIENTI F 

VORTEX 
Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura   

1 376 FONDRIEST TSION G.S. Valsugana   37,67   

2 186 MANIOTTI MELANY Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   33,93   

3 176 FAVA BEATRICE A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro   29,76   

4 193 TORRESANI SARA Romallo Running A.S.D.   21,80   

5 207 TORGHELE VIRNA Unione Sportiva Marter A.S.D.   19,21   

6 178 MOZZI TERESA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio   18,88   

7 200 PARADISI RITA U.S. la Rocchetta   18,81   

8 194 LUCCHI ARIANNA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   17,27   

9 182 BETTONI MADDALENA Atletica Tione   17,17   

10 201 TRISOTTO CATERINA U.S. la Rocchetta   16,90   

11 190 EZOUITA SALMA Polisportiva Oltrefersina   14,50   

12 195 MOSER ALICE U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D.   13,57   

13 187 RIZZON SILVIA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   13,34   

14 184 CRISTOFOLETTI ANNA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   11,93   

              

ESORDIENTI F 

600 m 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo   

1 183 COSTA ANNA Junior Sport Avio   2'01"5   

2 201 TRISOTTO CATERINA U.S. la Rocchetta   2'01"9   

3 186 MANIOTTI MELANY Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   2'02"6   



4 178 MOZZI TERESA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio   2'02"8   

5 197 FACCHINI CLARA U.S. Dolomitica   2'04"4   

6 199 GUADAGNINI GRETA U.S. Dolomitica   2'06"0   

7 200 PARADISI RITA U.S. la Rocchetta   2'13"2   

8 177 MATTÈ MAIRA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   2'13"6   

9 182 BETTONI MADDALENA Atletica Tione   2'15"3   

10 195 MOSER ALICE U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D.   2'16"5   

11 187 RIZZON SILVIA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   2'18"2   

12 184 CRISTOFOLETTI ANNA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   2'20"7   

13 190 EZOUITA SALMA Polisportiva Oltrefersina   2'22"6   

14 207 TORGHELE VIRNA Unione Sportiva Marter A.S.D.   2'27"9   

15 204 IORI KAREN U.S.D. Villazzano   2'29"1   

16 191 MOSER MELISSA Polisportiva Oltrefersina   2'57"5   

            > 

       

RAGAZZE 
LUNGO 

       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura   

1 265 CIMADOM GIULIA G.S. Trilacum   4,09   

2 268 DELLAGIACOMA EMMA U.S. Dolomitica   4,03   

3 286 CHIESA LUNA Romallo Running A.S.D.   3,95   

4 275 ANTOLINI SARA Atletica Tione   3,90   

5 260 TOMASELLI CHIARA U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D.   3,90   

6 276 MARTINELLI IRENE G.S. Valsugana   3,88   

7 292 LUCCHI CAMILLA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   3,81   

8 280 TAMBURINI FANNY A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team   3,78   

9 304 DIVINA SILVIA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   3,78   

10 295 GALVANI GAIA G.S. Valsugana   3,77   



11 305 DELVAI LORETTA U.S. Cornacci Tesero A.S.D.   3,59   

12 302 BRAITO MATILDE Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   3,55   

13 287 CORN ILARIA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   3,55   

14 282 ZAMPIERI THI YEN U.S. Quercia A.S.D.   3,51   

14 288 GALANTE SARA G.S. Trilacum   3,51   

16 296 TORRESANI ANNA Romallo Running A.S.D.   3,49   

17 312 SMANIOTTO SERENA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   3,45   

18 279 RAGUCCI ELISA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   3,44   

19 299 BERTOLINI SOFIA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio   3,43   

20 278 OSS ANDERLOT LUCIA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   3,37   

21 289 CATTANI NICOL A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   3,33   

22 291 PARISI LISA Atletica Tione   3,31   

23 272 CERANA SOFIA Atletica Tione   3,18   

24 301 MONAUNI AURORA Atletica Valle di Cembra   3,12   

25 293 BONOMINI CAMILLA A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   3,03   

26 294 FAVRIN MADDALENA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   3,02   

27 306 CHIOCCHETTI ELISA U.S. Dolomitica   2,79   

28 380 TRAINOTTI MARGHERITA Romallo Running A.S.D.   2,54   

29 377 MARTINELLI ANNA Unione Sportiva Marter A.S.D.   2,31   

              

RAGAZZE 

PESO 2  Kg 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura   

1 292 CHIESA LUNA Romallo Running A.S.D.   8,23   

2 266 GILMOZZI MATILDE A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio   7,72   

3 269 ZANETTI EMMA A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   7,59   



4 307 CHIARANI SOFIA U.S.D. Villazzano   7,51   

5 263 BENEDETTI AMELIA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio   7,48   

6 284 RONCHER MORGANA G.S. Trilacum   7,09   

7 261 LOKA KEJSI A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   7,01   

8 309 NOLDIN FRANCESCA U.S.D. Villazzano   6,63   

9 289 RAGUCCI ELISA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   6,25   

              

RAGAZZE 

60 m 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo   

1 280 CIMADOM GIULIA G.S. Trilacum   8"70   

2 307 CHIARANI SOFIA U.S.D. Villazzano   8"80   

2 259 PARISI ELISA A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro   8"80   

4 377 GALVAGNI GAIA G.S. Valsugana   8"90   

5 306 ZAMPIERI THI YEN U.S. Quercia A.S.D.   9"00   

6 287 DIVINA SILVIA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   9"10   

6 272 TAMBURINI FANNY A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team   9"10   

8 296 LUCCHI CAMILLA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   9"20   

9 286 BRAITO MATILDE Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   9"30   

9 295 CORN ILARIA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   9"30   

11 260 CATTANI NICOL A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   9"40   

12 381 NICOLUSSI CONSUELO G.S. Valsugana   9"40   

12 301 TOMASELLI CHIARA U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D.   9"40   

14 380 MARTINELLI IRENE G.S. Valsugana   9"50   

14 284 RONCHER MORGANA G.S. Trilacum   9"50   

16 278 PARISI LISA Atletica Tione   9"60   



16 267 SCHIAVO ANNA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio   9"60   

18 265 BERTOLINI SOFIA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio   9"80   

18 263 BENEDETTI AMELIA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio   9"80   

20 312 MARTINELLI ANNA Unione Sportiva Marter A.S.D.   10"00   

20 270 POZZIO ANNA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team   10"00   

22 268 BONOMINI CAMILLA A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   10"40   

23 262 ZULINI ASIA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   10"60   

24 266 GILMOZZI MATILDE A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio   11"10   

25 261 LOKA KEJSI A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   12"30   

              

RAGAZZE 

600 m 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo   

1 275 ANTOLINI SARA Atletica Tione   1'56"4   

2 305 DELLAGIACOMA EMMA U.S. Dolomitica   1'59"6   

3 293 TORRESANI ANNA Romallo Running A.S.D.   1'59"8   

4 299 OSS ANDERLOT LUCIA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   1'59"8   

5 282 GALANTE SARA G.S. Trilacum   2'01"0   

6 269 ZANETTI EMMA A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   2'03"6   

7 276 CERANA SOFIA Atletica Tione   2'06"0   

8 291 SMANIOTTO SERENA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   2'06"1   

9 288 FAVRIN MADDALENA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   2'08"5   

10 302 DELVAI LORETTA U.S. Cornacci Tesero A.S.D.   2'09"5   

11 279 MONAUNI AURORA Atletica Valle di Cembra   2'14"7   

12 309 NOLDIN FRANCESCA U.S.D. Villazzano   2'14"7   

13 294 TRAINOTTI MARGHERITA Romallo Running A.S.D.   2'17"0   



14 304 CHIOCCHETTI ELISA U.S. Dolomitica   2'22"3   

       

CADETTE 

LUNGO 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura   

1 106 LARCHER MARTINA G.S. Trilacum   4,46   

2 111 PECORARO ILARIA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   4,38   

3 95 PATERNOSTER LETIZIA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   4,35   

4 108 CAPRA GLORIA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   4,31   

5 87 MERIGHI GLORIA A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro   4,18   

6 90 FERRARI CATERINA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   4,14   

7 101 ZANDONAI MICHELA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team   3,97   

8 100 PEDROTTI VALENTINA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team   3,96   

9 98 WEBER MARIKA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   3,94   

10 113 SEGNANA ANNA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   3,94   

11 105 FRONER SIBILLA G.S. Trilacum   3,92   

12 109 CETTO IRIS Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   3,63   

13 118 SPERANDIO KAREN Polisportiva Oltrefersina   3,51   

14 107 COFONE MICHELA Orienteering Pinè A.S.Dilettantistica   3,46   

15 116 GEI MADDALENA Polisportiva Oltrefersina   3,45   

16 122 FACCHINELLI BEATRICE U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   3,24   

17 89 BETTIN MICHELA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   3,10   

18 92 FILIPPI GIULIANA CHIARA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   2,98   

19 117 SPERANDIO ALISSA Polisportiva Oltrefersina   2,16   

20 120 PALLAVER MICHELA Romallo Running A.S.D.   nn   

              



CADETTE 

PESO 3 Kg 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura   

              

1 110 GALLER GIULIA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   9,16   

2 97 VALENTINELLI ILARIA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   6,54   

3 88 AZZOLINI GIULIA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   6,13   

4 118 SPERANDIO KAREN Polisportiva Oltrefersina   5,83   

5 90 FERRARI CATERINA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   5,79   

6 89 BETTIN MICHELA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   5,59   

7 107 COFONE MICHELA Orienteering Pinè A.S.Dilettantistica   5,19   

8 92 FILIPPI GIULIANA CHIARA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   4,45   

9 117 SPERANDIO ALISSA Polisportiva Oltrefersina   4,13   

              

CADETTE 

80 Hs 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo   

              

1 98 WEBER MARIKA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   13,20   

2 106 LARCHER MARTINA G.S. Trilacum   13,20   

3 95 PATERNOSTER LETIZIA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   13,50   

4 123 PRATI MARIANNA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   13,80   

5 116 GEI MADDALENA Polisportiva Oltrefersina   17'80   



6 101 ZANDONAI MICHELA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team   18,00   

              

CADETTE 

300 
      

 

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo   

1 121 DEMATTE` NANCY U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   43"0   

2 129 TRETTEL SONIA U.S.D. Cermis   43"3   

3 108 CAPRA GLORIA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   46"0   

4 122 FACCHINELLI BEATRICE U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   46"4   

5 120 PALLAVER MICHELA Romallo Running A.S.D.   46"9   

6 128 DOLIANA ARIANNA U.S.D. Cermis   47"5   

7 87 MERIGHI GLORIA A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro   47"8   

8 113 SEGNANA ANNA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   48"5   

9 105 FRONER SIBILLA G.S. Trilacum   48"6   

10 88 AZZOLINI GIULIA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   48"8   

11 115 STEFANI ANTONIA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   48"8   

12 100 PEDROTTI VALENTINA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team   48"9   

13 99 SCHIAVO MARIA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   48"9   

14 111 PECORARO ILARIA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   50"1   

15 109 CETTO IRIS Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   52"6   

16 97 VALENTINELLI ILARIA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   52"9   

              

CADETTE 

2.000 



      
 

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo   

1 125 MINATTI VALERIA U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D.   7'42"7   

              

       

ALLIEVE 

PESO 3 Kg 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura   

1 5 DIVINA CHIARA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   6,64   

              

ALLIEVE 

TRIPLO 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura   

1 7 MINATI ELISABETTA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   8,51   

              

ALLIEVE 

100 m 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo   

1 373 ZAMPEDRI EMMA G.S. Valsugana   12"90   

2 4 ZENATTI AURORA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team   13"40   

3 7 MINATI ELISABETTA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   14"00   



4 5 DIVINA CHIARA Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   14"10   

5 9 MOLINARI CHIARA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   14"20   

              

ALLIEVE 

3000 m 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo   

    nessuno         

       

ASSOLUTI FEMMINILI 

PESO 4 Kg 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura   

1 250 SAMMARCO ALICE U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   7,22   

2 61 BERGAMINI LARA Polisportiva Oltrefersina   7,10   

3 362 CELVA CRISTINA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   6,25   

4 363 MAURINA LUCIA U.S.A.M. Baitona   5,36   

5 63 MERZ FEDERICA Polisportiva Oltrefersina   5,26   

6 248 CALDONAZZI ELEONORA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   3,73   

              

ASSOLUTI FEMMINILI 

LUNGO 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura   



1 246 GENTILINI ALESSIA Atletica Tione   4,76   

2 353 NICOLETTI ELISABETTA Amici Dello Sport Mollaro   4,33   

3 387 TRENTIN CELESTE Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   4,30   

4 64 CASAGRANDA ISABELLA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   3,70   

5 28 RIZZOLI MICHELA Atletica Valle di Cembra   3,59   

6 249 MOLINARI ESTER U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   3,55   

7 55 ARMANINI TERESA A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   3,13   

8 58 BERTAMINI FRANCESCA Atletica Valle di Cembra   2,95   

              

ASSOLUTI FEMMINILI 

100 m 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo   

1 246 GENTILINI ALESSIA Atletica Tione   13"5   

2 248 TRENTIN CELESTE Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   14"20   

2 244 MANZANA AURORA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team   14"20   

4 64 CASAGRANDA ISABELLA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   15"20   

5 28 RIZZOLI MICHELA Atletica Valle di Cembra   15"40   

6 55 ARMANINI TERESA A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   15"70   

7 58 BERTAMINI FRANCESCA Atletica Valle di Cembra   16"90   

7 63 MERZ FEDERICA Polisportiva Oltrefersina   16"90   

              

ASSOLUTI FEMMINILI 

3000 m 
       



Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Tempo   

1 65 BERGAMO MIRELLA U.S.A.M. Baitona   11'17"4   

2 245 UBER CARLOTTA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team   11'35"9   

3 59 SARTORI MONICA Atletica Valle di Cembra   11'56"2   

4 60 BARONI SARA G.A. Palio Citta' Della Quercia Asd   11'58"6   

5 56 GIORDANI MONICA A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team   11'59"9   

6 353 NICOLETTI ELISABETTA Amici Dello Sport Mollaro   12'07"6   

7 385 LORENZONI MARIA ATLETICO 85 FAENZA   12'14"9   

8 249 MOLINARI ESTER U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   12'24"0   

9 362 CELVA CRISTINA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   12'53"1   

10 30 BATTAN MICHELA U.S.A.M. Baitona   13'52"3   

11 363 MAURINA LUCIA U.S.A.M. Baitona   14'07"5   

12 364 ZENI FLORA U.S.A.M. Baitona   15'46"0   

              

       

CUCCIOLI 

VORTEX 
Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura   

1 172 DELLAGIACOMA MATTIA U.S. Dolomitica   24,63   

2 167 FACCHINELLI DANIEL U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   24,00   

3 165 GALANTE FRANCESCO G.S. Trilacum   23,61   

4 163 ANTOLINI MICHELE Atletica Tione   22,24   

5 168 FRONER CARLO GIACOMO U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   19,64   

6 174 GENNARA LORENZO U.S.A.M. Baitona   16,41   

7 169 MONTAGNI DAMIANO U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   16,00   

8 171 TAMANINI ELIA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   15,51   

9 173 CRISTAN DANIEL U.S.A.M. Baitona   8,40   



              

CUCCIOLI 

600 m 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. TEMPO   

1 165 GALANTE FRANCESCO G.S. Trilacum   2'05"2   

2 174 GENNARA LORENZO U.S.A.M. Baitona   2'05"8   

3 175 PLANCHER ALESSIO U.S.D. Villazzano   2'15"9   

4 169 MONTAGNI DAMIANO U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   2'17"9   

5 167 FACCHINELLI DANIEL U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   2'18"5   

6 171 TAMANINI ELIA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   2'24"6   

7 168 FRONER CARLO GIACOMO U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   2'26"4   

8 172 DELLAGIACOMA MATTIA U.S. Dolomitica   2'28"2   

9 173 CRISTAN DANIEL U.S.A.M. Baitona   2'30"1   

              

       

ESORDIENTI M 

VORTEX 
Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura   

1 210 ZULINI ANDREA A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   35,90   

2 219 CASAGRANDA SEBASTIANO Polisportiva Oltrefersina   34,81   

3 217 CIRIANI SEBASTIANO Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   34,80   

4 228 MAGRO FEDERICO U.S. Dolomitica   34,33   

5 226 BUCCI ENRICO U.S. Dolomitica   31,09   

6 216 COFONE LEONARDO Orienteering Pinè A.S.Dilettantistica   29,24   



7 222 TAISSIR MOHCINE Polisportiva Oltrefersina   25,31   

8 231 MORANDI LUCA U.S. Dolomitica   25,19   

9 235 NARDELLI EMANUELE U.S.A.M. Baitona   24,83   

10 242 PALLAORO DIEGO Unione Sportiva Marter A.S.D.   24,42   

11 215 AMISTADI EMANUELE G.S. Trilacum   23,70   

12 233 GISLER SANDRO U.S.A.M. Baitona   23,07   

13 221 RIDOLFO GIOVANNI Polisportiva Oltrefersina   22,69   

14 76 FILIPPI PIETRO Atletica Valle di Cembra   22,24   

15 224 OSS ANDERLOT NICOLA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   19,74   

16 238 MARTINELLI DIEGO Unione Sportiva Marter A.S.D.   19,36   

              

ESORDIENTI M 

600 m 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. TEMPO   

1 222 TAISSIR MOHCINE Polisportiva Oltrefersina   1'56"3   

2 228 MAGRO FEDERICO U.S. Dolomitica   2'00"3   

3 232 REA JACOPO U.S. Dolomitica   2'00"9   

4 242 PALLAORO DIEGO Unione Sportiva Marter A.S.D.   2'02"7   

5 231 MORANDI LUCA U.S. Dolomitica   2'03"1   

6 213 BAZZANI LUCA A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   2'03"2   

7 226 BUCCI ENRICO U.S. Dolomitica   2'04"9   

8 227 FERRARI LORENZO U.S. Dolomitica   2'05"9   

9 217 CIRIANI SEBASTIANO Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   2'08"1   

10 224 OSS ANDERLOT NICOLA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   2'08"7   

11 235 NARDELLI EMANUELE U.S.A.M. Baitona   2'09"9   

12 221 RIDOLFO GIOVANNI Polisportiva Oltrefersina   2'10"5   



13 238 MARTINELLI DIEGO Unione Sportiva Marter A.S.D.   2'11"1   

14 219 CASAGRANDA SEBASTIANO Polisportiva Oltrefersina   2'12"3   

15 233 GISLER  SANDRO U.S.A.M. Baitona   2'12"9   

16 214 FILIPPI PIETRO Atletica Valle di Cembra   2'13"7   

17 208 MIORELLI SAMUELE A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   2'14"0   

18 216 COFONE LEONARDO Orienteering Pinè A.S.Dilettantistica   2'14"9   

19 215 AMISTADI EMANUELE G.S. Trilacum   2'27"4   

              

       

RAGAZZI 

LUNGO 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società   Misura   

1 351 ZENI SAMUEL U.S. Cornacci Tesero A.S.D.   4,34   

2 335 FAILONI LUCA Atletica Tione   4,29   

3 346 NERVO MASSIMILIANO U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D.   4,26   

4 338 AMISTADI MATTIA G.S. Trilacum   4,21   

5 316 FAVA LEONARDO A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro   4,00   

6 340 COFONE MASSIMILIANO Orienteering Pinè A.S.Dilettantistica   3,98   

7 337 ZANELLA ANDREA Atletica Tione   3,88   

8 336 SARTORI TOMMASO Atletica Tione   3,74   

9 329 RUELE DANIEL A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team   3,58   

10 343 NONES GIACOMO Polisportiva Oltrefersina   3,53   

11 350 VINANTE ALESSIO U.S. Cornacci Tesero A.S.D.   3,40   

12 345 SAMMARCO RAFFAELE U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   3,34   

13 320 MOZZI FABIO A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio   3,05   

14 344 PRADA GABRIELE U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   2,96   

15 347 GIACOMUZZI DAVIDE U.S. Cornacci Tesero A.S.D.   2,26   



              

RAGAZZI 

PESO 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società   Misura   

1 322 ENI PIETRO A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   10,01   

2 315 FAITELLI SAMUELE A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro   9,96   

3 318 PIOL JORDAN A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro   9,95   

4 323 FERRETTI SIRO FERNANDO A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   9,01   

5 341 NICOLI LEONARDO Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   8,42   

6 345 SAMMARCO RAFFAELE U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   7,97   

7 347 GIACOMUZZI DAVIDE U.S. Cornacci Tesero A.S.D.   7,49   

8 344 PRADA GABRIELE U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   6,92   

9 326 FONTANA STEFANO A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   6,51   

10 327 ZONTINI KAMIL A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   5,33   

              

RAGAZZI 

60 m 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. TEMPO   

1 319 MARTINATTI JAYSON A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   8"00   

2 340 COFONE MASSIMILIANO Orienteering Pinè A.S.Dilettantistica   8"70   

3 338 AMISTADI MATTIA G.S. Trilacum   8"90   

4 318 PIOL JORDAN A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro   9"00   

5 346 NERVO MASSIMILIANO U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D.   9"10   



5 337 ZANELLA ANDREA Atletica Tione   9"10   

7 384 CIOLA FRANCESCO G.S. Valsugana   9"20   

8 342 SARTORIDNIEL Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   9"30   

8 351 ZENI SAMUEL U.S. Cornacci Tesero A.S.D.   9"30   

9 329 RUELE DANIEL A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team   9"70   

              

RAGAZZI 

600 m 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. TEMPO   

1 315 FAITELLI SAMUELE A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro   1'41"2   

2 336 SARTORI TOMMASO Atletica Tione   1'43"9   

3 322 ENI PIETRO A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   1'47"7   

4 320 MOZZI FABIO A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio   1'53"5   

5 341 NICOLI LEONARDO Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   1'54"0   

6 323 FERRETTI SIRO FERNANDO A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   1'55"3   

7 335 FAILONI LUCA Atletica Tione   1'55"4   

8 342 SARTORI DANIEL Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   1'55"7   

9 316 FAVA LEONARDO A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro   1'56"0   

10 326 FONTANA STEFANO A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   1'57"1   

11 350 VINANTE ALESSIO U.S. Cornacci Tesero A.S.D.   2'05"9   

12 327 ZONTINI KAMIL A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   3'17"1   

              

       

CADETTI 



LUNGO 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura   

1 140 ANTOLINI MARIO Atletica Tione   5,57   

2 130 GALVAGNI DANIELE A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro   5,47   

3 154 CHAUDHARY MUHAMMAD ADAN QADEER U.S.D. Cermis   5,45   

4 149 ZANONI MATTIA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   5,33   

5 133 CRISTIANO ELIA RUBEN A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   5,26   

6 147 BINETTI FEDERICO U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   4,89   

7 142 CAMPIDELLI GIANLUCA Atletica Tione   4,70   

8 144 ZEDDINI TAYSSIR Atletica Tione   4,19   

9 145 BALDESSARI DANIELE G.S. Trilacum   4,13   

10 146 PISONI NICCOLÒ G.S. Trilacum   4,03   

              

CADETTI 

100 HS 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura   

1 149 ZANONI MATTIA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   16,40   

              

CADETTI 

1000 m 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. TEMPO   



1 152 VANZETTA NICOLA U.S. Cornacci Tesero A.S.D.   2'56"9   

2 138 BAZZANI MATTEO A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   2'59"7   

3 144 ZEDDINI TAYSSIR Atletica Tione   3'05"6   

4 151 VANZETTA DAVIDE U.S. Cornacci Tesero A.S.D.   3'09"0   

              

CADETTI 

300 m 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. TEMPO   

1 375 FELLER TOMMASO G.S. Valsugana   40"7   

2 374 CIOLA GABRIELE G.S. Valsugana   41"0   

3 154 CHAUDHARY MUHAMMAD ADAN QADEER U.S.D. Cermis   41"1   

4 130 GALVAGNI DANIELE A.S.D. Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro   41"7   

4 142 CAMPIDELLI GIANLUCA Atletica Tione   41"7   

6 150 ZATELLI FRANCESCO U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   42"8   

7 155 DELMARCO IYVAN Unione Sportiva Marter A.S.D.   43"6   

8 146 PISONI NICCOLÒ G.S. Trilacum   44"7   

9 136 CARRARA ANDREA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio   46"1   

              

CADETTI 

Peso 4 Kg 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. MISURA   

1 139 ZANETTI SAMUELE A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   9,79   

2 133 CRISTIANO ELIA RUBEN A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   9,48   



3 147 BINETTI FEDERICO U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   8,75   

4 145 BALDESSARI DANIELE G.S. Trilacum   8,57   

5 153 PARADISI ALESSIO U.S. la Rocchetta   7,56   

6 136 CARRARA ANDREA A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio   7,22   

       

ALLIEVI 

TRIPLO 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura   

1 11 FERRARI FEDERICO A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   10,65   

              

ALLIEVI 

PESO 5 Kg 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura   

1 12 LECHTHALER NICCOLO` A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   10,7   

              

ALLIEVI 

100 m 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. TEMPO   

1 10 CATTANI DANIEL A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   11"90   

2 24 PENAFIEL DELGADO AARON Atletica Tione   12"20   



3 26 OSTI EMANUELE Junior Sport Avio   13"00   

4 16 ZONTINI GABRIELE A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   13"00   

              

ALLIEVI 

3000 m 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. TEMPO   

1 21 CARESANI DEVID Atletica Tione   10'23"1   

2 25 ZEDDINI YOURSI Atletica Tione   10'33"7   

3 14 FERRANDI DAVIDE A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio   12'45"3   

       

ASSOLUTI MASCHILI 

LUNGO 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura   

1 251 GORINI GIORGIO A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   5,99   

2 258 SANDRI ANTHONY U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D.   5,29   

3 48 TRAINOTTI ALESSANDRO Romallo Running A.S.D.   4,68   

4 81 BAZZANELLA RENZO Polisportiva Oltrefersina   3,94   

5 367 BAZZANELLA STEFANO Polisportiva Oltrefersina   3,83   

              

ASSOLUTI MASCHILI 

PESO kg 7,260 



       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. Misura   

1 72 D`ANTONIO MARIO A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team   11,62   

2 359 CAMPESTRINI OMAR Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   9,57   

3 86 SANDRI LUCA U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D.   7,87   

4 365 MANFREDI GIANCARLO A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio   7,27   

5 84 SAMMARCO MATTEO U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   6,64   

6 71 FONTANA GIANPAOLO A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   6,47   

7 372 BATTAN FRANCO U.S.A.M. Baitona   5,64   

8 257 VARESCO EMILIANO U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   5,07   

9 371 DORIGONI ROBERTO U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   4,54   

10 80 BAZZANELLA FRANCO Polisportiva Oltrefersina   4,07   

              

ASSOLUTI MASCHILI 

100 m 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. TEMPO   

1 379 TAISSIR AHMED G.S. Valsugana   11"00   

2 252 PIAZZI NORBERT A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   11"90   

3 359 CAMPESTRINI OMAR Polisportiva Dilettantistica Borgo F. M.   12"10   

4 251 GORINI GIORGIO A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   12"10   

4 378 BONACCORSI RICCARDO G.S. Valsugana   12"20   

6 355 BERTHOD ENRICO A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   12"30   

7 258 SANDRI ANTHONY U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D.   12"90   

8 37 BATTISTI GIANPAOLO Atletica Valle di Cembra   13"80   

9 47 FILOSI MARCO Polisportiva Giudicarie Esteriori   13"90   

10 48 TRAINOTTI ALESSANDRO Romallo Running A.S.D.   14"30   

11 42 OSTI LUCA Junior Sport Avio   14"40   



12 75 FILIPPI OSCAR Atletica Valle di Cembra   14"60   

13 81 BAZZANELLA RENZO Polisportiva Oltrefersina   14"70   

14 255 MANICA JAIR ANTONIO A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio   14"70   

15 38 MONAUNI FABIO Atletica Valle di Cembra   15"50   

16 367 BAZZANELLA STEFANO Polisportiva Oltrefersina   15"50   

              

ASSOLUTI MASCHILI 

5000 m 
       

Arrivo Pett. Cognome Società Cod.Soc. TEMPO   

1 34 TARGHETTINI IGOR A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   16'20"0   

2 76 LONER ALESSIO Atletica Valle di Cembra   16'49"8   

3 360 DECARLI DENIS Polisportiva Oltrefersina   17'22"0   

4 78 ECCHELI ALESSANDRO G.A. Palio Citta' Della Quercia Asd   17'24"3   

5 36 MOSER GIULIANO Atletica Clarina   17'32"8   

6 31 MIORELLI ALESSANDRO A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   17'48"0   

7 357 MAZZALAI MARCO A.S.D. Lagarina Crus Team   18'08"3   

8 386 BRESCIANI GIORGIO ATLETICA PARATICO   18'25"0   

9 369 MOSER LUCIANO Atletica Clarina   18'27"8   

10 361 VIVIAN LUCA Polisportiva Oltrefersina   19'17"4   

11 79 TAMBURINI MARCO G.A. Palio Citta' Della Quercia Asd   19'24"8   

12 54 DELLAGIACOMA GIUSEPPE U.S. Dolomitica   19'33"7   

13 68 MARTINATTI FRANCO A.S.D. Atletica Rotaliana   19'33"9   

14 50 BERTOLDI NICOLA U.S. 5 Stelle Seregnano A.S.D.   19'41"0   

15 52 SANDRI MATTEO U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D.   19'41"1   

16 69 BERLOFFA FLAVIO A.S.D. Atletica Team Loppio   19'46"7   

17 232 SANDRIEDY U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D.   20'04"6   



 

18 370 GIOS UMBERTO G.A. Palio Citta' Della Quercia Asd   20'18"5   

19 33 FENOLI FRANCO A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   20'23"1   

20 86 SANDRI LUCA U.S. Castel Ivano A.S.D.   20'24"9   

21 71 FONTANA GIANPAOLO A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   20'26"6   

22 366 BERTI FRANCO A.S.D. Atletica Valchiese   20'37"1   

23 358 FOLGHERAITER ANDREA Orienteering Pinè A.S.Dilettantistica   20'44"0   

              


